FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT
SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT

PATH OF LIFE MINISTRIES
Social Work Internship Program Called Love Thy Neighbor Collaborative LYNC)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT SUBRECIPIENT
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2024, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city

and municipal corporation, (“City”), and PATH OF LIFE MINISTRIES, a California non-profit
corporation (“Subrecipient™), with respect to the following: '

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about January 13, 2023, the City and Subrecipient entered into that
certain American Rescue Plan Act Subrecipient Agreement (“Agreement”) for Social Work
Internship Program Called Love Thy Neighbor Collaborative (LYNC); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the City and Subrecipient desire to amend the Agreement to extend the Term
an additional twenty (20) months, effective July 1, 2024, through February 28, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the City and Subrecipient desire to increase Compensation in the amount of
Two Hundred Forty-One Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars ($241,340.00), for total

Compensation in the amount of Four Hundred Forty-One Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars
($441,340.00), for the extended Term of the Agreement. L

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorpc}fated
herein by this reference, City and Subrecipient agree as follows:

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the Term of the Agreement an
additional twenty (20) months, effective July 1, 2024, through February 28, 2026.

: 2. Compensation is hereby increased in the amount of Two Hundred Forty-One
Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars ($241,340.00), for total Compensation in the amount of

Four Hundred Forty-One Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars ($441,340.00), for the extended
Term of the Agreement,

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are not

inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as if fully
set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
American Rescue Plan Act Subrecipient Agreement for Social Work Internship Program Called
The Love Your Neighbor Collaborative (LYNC), to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:

City Manager
ATTESTED TO:
By:

City Clerk

CERTIFIED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS:

By: In
d% Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Assistant City Attorney

\\Re-citylaw\cycom\WPDOCS\D022\P042\00818832. DOCX
22-2043.1 SDW 5/22/24

PATH OF LIFE MINISTRIES,
a California non-profit corporation

sy (s Obue

Print Name: Y

Title: C 2

and

By:
Print Name:
Title:




